Boards Support Section Board of Fisheries Glenn Haight, Executive Director P.O. Box 115526 Juneau, AK 99811-5526 (907) 465-4110



Alaska Department of Fish and Game Sam Cotten, Commissioner P.O. Box 115526

Juneau, AK 99811-5526

www.adfg.alaska.gov

PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release: September 15, 2015

CONTACT: Glenn Haight, 907-465-6095

## Alaska Board of Fisheries to hold Work Session in Anchorage, October 21–22, 2015

## Agenda Change Requests Available for Review

The Alaska Board of Fisheries (board) will meet October 21–22, 2015, at the Egan Convention Center, 555 West 5<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Anchorage Alaska beginning at 8:30 a.m. No regulatory action will be taken at this meeting. Agenda topics may include: election of officers, agenda change requests, petitions, meeting organization, creation of board generated proposals, establishing committees for the 2015/2016 meeting cycle, informational reports and administrative issues that may come before the board.

The board's 2015 agenda change requests (ACRs) are available for review on the board's website. Agenda change requests are submitted by the public, advisory committees, and agencies seeking regulatory change for regions and species not up for deliberation in the current meeting cycle. The board will accept an ACR as a proposal for the 2015/2016 meeting cycle if it establishes the ACR is:

- For a fishery conservation purpose or reason.
- To correct an error in a regulation.
- To correct an effect on a fishery that was unforeseen when a regulation was adopted.

The agenda and any other meeting documents, including ACRs, will be available prior to the meeting on the Alaska Department of Fish and Game, Board of Fisheries, meeting information webpage at: <a href="http://www.adfg.alaska.gov/index.cfm?adfg=fisheriesboard.meetinginfo.">http://www.adfg.alaska.gov/index.cfm?adfg=fisheriesboard.meetinginfo.</a>

These meetings are open to the public, but no oral public testimony will be taken. Written comments, due by October 1, may be mailed to: Boards Support Section, P.O. Box 115526, Juneau, AK 99811-5526, or faxed to: (907) 465-6094. A live audio stream is intended to be available on the Board of Fisheries' website at <a href="https://www.boardoffisheries.adfg.alaska.gov">www.boardoffisheries.adfg.alaska.gov</a>.